

PS&E JOB NO : 18A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009363 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL5473
 HWY : SR 002,009
 TITLE : US 2 & SR 9
 BICKFORD AVE TO GOLD BAR
 PAVING & JOINTS & IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 18A029
 PROJECT : HSIP-0002(854), NHPP-0002(854)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 14282 GALAXY WAY
 MONROE WA 98272
 EVERSON WA 982479740 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			15.00 %		22.50 %
			1,000,000.00	1,150,000.00	150,000.00	1,225,000.00	225,000.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-17.63 %		-10.95 %
			26,950.00	22,200.00	-4,750.00	24,000.00	-2,950.00
GRADING							
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			80.00 %		40.00 %
	21950.0000		25.0000	45.0000	439,000.00	35.0000	219,500.00
			548,750.00	987,750.00		768,250.00	
STORM SEWER							
4	DELETED ITEM	EACH			0.00 %		0.00 %
	0.0100		0.0001	0.0000	0.00	0.0000	0.00
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
STRUCTURE							
5	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION STRIP SEAL	L.F.			-34.00 %		70.00 %
	90.0000		1,000.0000	660.0000	-30,600.00	1,700.0000	63,000.00
			90,000.00	59,400.00		153,000.00	
6	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 2/10	S.F.			-18.85 %		-22.13 %
	164.0000		122.0000	99.0000	-3,772.00	95.0000	-4,428.00
			20,008.00	16,236.00		15,580.00	
7	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 2/17	S.F.			-20.00 %		-62.00 %
	20.0000		250.0000	200.0000	-1,000.00	95.0000	-3,100.00
			5,000.00	4,000.00		1,900.00	
8	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 2/18	S.F.			-20.00 %		-62.00 %
	20.0000		250.0000	200.0000	-1,000.00	95.0000	-3,100.00
			5,000.00	4,000.00		1,900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009363 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL5473
 HWY : SR 002,009
 TITLE : US 2 & SR 9
 BICKFORD AVE TO GOLD BAR
 PAVING & JOINTS & IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 18A029
 PROJECT : HSIP-0002(854), NHPP-0002(854)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 14282 GALAXY WAY
 MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 98272
 EVERSON WA 982479740 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE							
9	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 2/22 20.0000	S.F.	250.0000 5,000.00	260.0000 5,200.00	4.00 % 200.00	95.0000 1,900.00	-62.00 % -3,100.00
10	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 2/10 3640.0000	S.Y.	16.0000 58,240.00	30.0000 109,200.00	87.50 % 50,960.00	20.0000 72,800.00	25.00 % 14,560.00
11	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 2/17 338.0000	S.Y.	27.0000 9,126.00	30.0000 10,140.00	11.11 % 1,014.00	20.0000 6,760.00	-25.93 % -2,366.00
12	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 2/18 338.0000	S.Y.	27.0000 9,126.00	30.0000 10,140.00	11.11 % 1,014.00	20.0000 6,760.00	-25.93 % -2,366.00
13	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 2/22 407.0000	S.Y.	27.0000 10,989.00	41.0000 16,687.00	51.85 % 5,698.00	20.0000 8,140.00	-25.93 % -2,849.00
SURFACING							
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 8741.0000	TON	36.0000 314,676.00	45.0000 393,345.00	25.00 % 78,669.00	45.0000 393,345.00	25.00 % 78,669.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
15	CRACK SEALING - LF 21760.0000	L.F.	3.0000 65,280.00	3.0000 65,280.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 65,280.00	0.00 % 0.00
16	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 2/10 3640.0000	S.Y.	25.0000 91,000.00	11.0000 40,040.00	-56.00 % -50,960.00	20.0000 72,800.00	-20.00 % -18,200.00
17	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 2/17 338.0000	S.Y.	36.0000 12,168.00	16.0000 5,408.00	-55.56 % -6,760.00	25.0000 8,450.00	-30.56 % -3,718.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009363 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL5473
 HWY : SR 002,009
 TITLE : US 2 & SR 9
 BICKFORD AVE TO GOLD BAR
 PAVING & JOINTS & IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 18A029
 PROJECT : HSP-0002(854), NHPP-0002(854)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 14282 GALAXY WAY
 MONROE WA 98272
 EVERSON WA 982479740 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 2/18							
	338.0000	S.Y.	36.0000	16.0000	-55.56 %	25.0000	-30.56 %	
			12,168.00	5,408.00	-6,760.00	8,450.00	-3,718.00	
19	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 2/22							
	407.0000	S.Y.	36.0000	26.0000	-27.78 %	25.0000	-30.56 %	
			14,652.00	10,582.00	-4,070.00	10,175.00	-4,477.00	
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	288190.0000	S.Y.	3.2500	3.0000	-7.69 %	2.6500	-18.46 %	
			936,617.50	864,570.00	-72,047.50	763,703.50	-172,914.00	
21	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22							
	9015.0000	TON	180.0000	150.0000	-16.67 %	120.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,622,700.00	1,352,250.00	-270,450.00	1,081,800.00	-540,900.00	
22	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22							
	616.0000	TON	150.0000	250.0000	66.67 %	230.0000	53.33 %	
			92,400.00	154,000.00	61,600.00	141,680.00	49,280.00	
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22							
	31812.0000	TON	110.0000	79.0000	-28.18 %	97.0000	-11.82 %	
			3,499,320.00	2,513,148.00	-986,172.00	3,085,764.00	-413,556.00	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			107,930.00	107,930.00		107,930.00		
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			71,980.00	71,980.00		71,980.00		
26	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			271,710.00	271,710.00		271,710.00		
27	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL							
	692.0000	L.F.	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %	27.0000	35.00 %	
			13,840.00	17,300.00	3,460.00	18,684.00	4,844.00	
28	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-34.00	-34.00		-34.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009363 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL5473
 HWY : SR 002,009
 TITLE : US 2 & SR 9
 BICKFORD AVE TO GOLD BAR
 PAVING & JOINTS & IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 18A029
 PROJECT : HSIP-0002(854), NHPP-0002(854)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 14282 GALAXY WAY
 MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 98272
 EVERSON WA 982479740 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
29	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-12.00	-12.00		-12.00	
30	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR						
	200.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	170.0000	1,033.33 %	35.0000	133.33 %
			3,000.00	34,000.00	31,000.00	7,000.00	4,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
31	ESC LEAD						
	59.0000	DAY	100.0000	20.0000	-80.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %
			5,900.00	1,180.00	-4,720.00	2,950.00	-2,950.00
32	COMPOST BLANKET						
	28.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	48.0000	220.00 %	160.0000	966.67 %
			420.00	1,344.00	924.00	4,480.00	4,060.00
33	INLET PROTECTION						
	64.0000	EACH	100.0000	110.0000	10.00 %	85.0000	-15.00 %
			6,400.00	7,040.00	640.00	5,440.00	-960.00
34	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			99,000.00	99,000.00		99,000.00	
35	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND						
	28.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	21.0000	5.00 %	40.0000	100.00 %
			560.00	588.00	28.00	1,120.00	560.00
36	BLOCKING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN						
	8.0000	EACH	300.0000	210.0000	-30.00 %	180.0000	-40.00 %
			2,400.00	1,680.00	-720.00	1,440.00	-960.00
TRAFFIC							
37	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER						
	316.0000	L.F.	65.0000	200.0000	207.69 %	170.0000	161.54 %
			20,540.00	63,200.00	42,660.00	53,720.00	33,180.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009363 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL5473
 HWY : SR 002,009
 TITLE : US 2 & SR 9
 BICKFORD AVE TO GOLD BAR
 PAVING & JOINTS & IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 18A029
 PROJECT : HSP1-0002(854), NHPP-0002(854)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 14282 GALAXY WAY
 MONROE WA 98272
 EVERSON WA 982479740 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
38	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 247.0000	L.F.	65.0000 16,055.00	120.0000 29,640.00	84.62 % 13,585.00	95.0000 23,465.00	46.15 % 7,410.00
39	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 90.0000	L.F.	45.0000 4,050.00	66.0000 5,940.00	46.67 % 1,890.00	70.0000 6,300.00	55.56 % 2,250.00
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 722.0000	EACH	50.0000 36,100.00	51.0000 36,822.00	2.00 % 722.00	55.0000 39,710.00	10.00 % 3,610.00
41	BARRIER DELINEATOR 8.0000	EACH	40.0000 320.00	24.0000 192.00	-40.00 % -128.00	25.0000 200.00	-37.50 % -120.00
42	PLASTIC LINE 160490.0000	L.F.	1.2000 192,588.00	1.0000 160,490.00	-16.67 % -32,098.00	1.3500 216,661.50	12.50 % 24,073.50
43	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 127270.0000	L.F.	1.3000 165,451.00	2.0000 254,540.00	53.85 % 89,089.00	2.1500 273,630.50	65.38 % 108,179.50
44	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 14090.0000	L.F.	4.0000 56,360.00	5.0000 70,450.00	25.00 % 14,090.00	5.1500 72,563.50	28.75 % 16,203.50
45	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 2790.0000	S.F.	7.5000 20,925.00	8.0000 22,320.00	6.67 % 1,395.00	9.0000 25,110.00	20.00 % 4,185.00
46	PLASTIC STOP LINE 840.0000	L.F.	11.5000 9,660.00	14.0000 11,760.00	21.74 % 2,100.00	15.0000 12,600.00	30.43 % 2,940.00
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 84.0000	EACH	154.0000 12,936.00	210.0000 17,640.00	36.36 % 4,704.00	225.0000 18,900.00	46.10 % 5,964.00
48	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 34.0000	EACH	105.0000 3,570.00	150.0000 5,100.00	42.86 % 1,530.00	160.0000 5,440.00	52.38 % 1,870.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009363 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL5473
 HWY : SR 002,009
 TITLE : US 2 & SR 9
 BICKFORD AVE TO GOLD BAR
 PAVING & JOINTS & IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 18A029
 PROJECT : HSP1-0002(854), NHPP-0002(854)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 14282 GALAXY WAY
 MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 98272
 EVERSON WA 982479740 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
49	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL						
	2.0000	EACH	750.0000	1,440.0000	92.00 %	1,500.0000	100.00 %
			1,500.00	2,880.00	1,380.00	3,000.00	1,500.00
50	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING						
	127.0000	EACH	45.0000	48.0000	6.67 %	50.0000	11.11 %
			5,715.00	6,096.00	381.00	6,350.00	635.00
51	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER						
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	420.0000	110.00 %	450.0000	125.00 %
			400.00	840.00	440.00	900.00	500.00
52	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER						
	1.0000	EACH	185.0000	420.0000	127.03 %	450.0000	143.24 %
			185.00	420.00	235.00	450.00	265.00
53	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP						
	22.6000	MI.	1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33 %	2,300.0000	53.33 %
			33,900.00	45,200.00	11,300.00	51,980.00	18,080.00
54	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2						
	4.9000	MI.	2,300.0000	1,840.0000	-20.00 %	1,250.0000	-45.65 %
			11,270.00	9,016.00	-2,254.00	6,125.00	-5,145.00
55	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2						
	71.5000	HUND	425.0000	470.0000	10.59 %	500.0000	17.65 %
			30,387.50	33,605.00	3,217.50	35,750.00	5,362.50
56	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER						
	4.6000	HUND	1,675.0000	2,100.0000	25.37 %	2,300.0000	37.31 %
			7,705.00	9,660.00	1,955.00	10,580.00	2,875.00
57	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION						
	592160.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.2000	-33.33 %	0.3200	6.67 %
			177,648.00	118,432.00	-59,216.00	189,491.20	11,843.20
58	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK LINE						
	3880.0000	L.F.	3.2500	1.0000	-69.23 %	2.5000	-23.08 %
			12,610.00	3,880.00	-8,730.00	9,700.00	-2,910.00
59	TEMPORARY STOP LINE						
	1680.0000	L.F.	3.7500	2.0000	-46.67 %	2.5000	-33.33 %
			6,300.00	3,360.00	-2,940.00	4,200.00	-2,100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009363 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL5473
 HWY : SR 002,009
 TITLE : US 2 & SR 9
 BICKFORD AVE TO GOLD BAR
 PAVING & JOINTS & IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 18A029
 PROJECT : HSP-0002(854), NHPP-0002(854)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 14282 GALAXY WAY
 MONROE WA 98272
 EVERSON WA 982479740 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
60	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC ARROW							
	168.0000	EACH	70.0000	40.0000	-42.86 %	65.0000	-7.14 %	
			11,760.00	6,720.00	-5,040.00	10,920.00	-840.00	
61	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC LETTER							
	68.0000	EACH	70.0000	60.0000	-14.29 %	25.0000	-64.29 %	
			4,760.00	4,080.00	-680.00	1,700.00	-3,060.00	
62	TEMPORARY RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL							
	4.0000	EACH	290.0000	120.0000	-58.62 %	350.0000	20.69 %	
			1,160.00	480.00	-680.00	1,400.00	240.00	
63	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1							
		L.S.			-20.86 %		-14.29 %	
			35,000.00	27,700.00	-7,300.00	30,000.00	-5,000.00	
64	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 2							
		L.S.			-40.00 %		-36.67 %	
			30,000.00	18,000.00	-12,000.00	19,000.00	-11,000.00	
65	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 3							
		L.S.			100.44 %		111.11 %	
			45,000.00	90,200.00	45,200.00	95,000.00	50,000.00	
66	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 4							
		L.S.			40.33 %		50.00 %	
			60,000.00	84,200.00	24,200.00	90,000.00	30,000.00	
67	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION							
		L.S.			-27.80 %		-22.00 %	
			50,000.00	36,100.00	-13,900.00	39,000.00	-11,000.00	
68	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION SYSTEM							
		L.S.			-3.60 %		4.00 %	
			25,000.00	24,100.00	-900.00	26,000.00	1,000.00	
69	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			88.57 %		109.08 %	
			1,004,400.00	1,894,000.00	889,600.00	2,100,000.00	1,095,600.00	
70	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING							
	9460.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	7.5000	50.00 %	
			47,300.00	66,220.00	18,920.00	70,950.00	23,650.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009363 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL5473
 HWY : SR 002,009
 TITLE : US 2 & SR 9
 BICKFORD AVE TO GOLD BAR
 PAVING & JOINTS & IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 18A029
 PROJECT : HSIP-0002(854), NHPP-0002(854)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 14282 GALAXY WAY
 MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 98272
 EVERSON WA 982479740 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
71	PAINT EXISTING CURB 520.0000	L.F.	5.4000 2,808.00	12.0000 6,240.00	122.22 % 3,432.00	13.0000 6,760.00	140.74 % 3,952.00
OTHER ITEMS							
72	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	15,000.00	29,000.00	93.33 % 14,000.00	9,000.00	-40.00 % -6,000.00
73	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	30,000.00	15,700.00	-47.67 % -14,300.00	11,000.00	-63.33 % -19,000.00
74	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.	5,000.00	13,800.00	176.00 % 8,800.00	14,000.00	180.00 % 9,000.00
75	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	20,100.00	28,400.00	41.29 % 8,300.00	30,000.00	49.25 % 9,900.00
76	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 69.0000	S.Y.	160.0000 11,040.00	320.0000 22,080.00	100.00 % 11,040.00	170.0000 11,730.00	6.25 % 690.00
77	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A 1.0000	EACH	3,445.0000 3,445.00	7,240.0000 7,240.00	110.16 % 3,795.00	4,800.0000 4,800.00	39.33 % 1,355.00
78	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A 4.0000	EACH	4,600.0000 18,400.00	7,570.0000 30,280.00	64.57 % 11,880.00	5,200.0000 20,800.00	13.04 % 2,400.00
79	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B 9.0000	EACH	3,800.0000 34,200.00	7,530.0000 67,770.00	98.16 % 33,570.00	5,100.0000 45,900.00	34.21 % 11,700.00
80	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 34.0000	S.F.	50.0000 1,700.00	24.0000 816.00	-52.00 % -884.00	25.0000 850.00	-50.00 % -850.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A029 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009363 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL5473
 HWY : SR 002,009
 TITLE : US 2 & SR 9
 BICKFORD AVE TO GOLD BAR
 PAVING & JOINTS & IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 18A029
 PROJECT : HSIP-0002(854), NHPP-0002(854)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 14282 GALAXY WAY
 MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 98272
 EVERSON WA 982479740 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
81	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX							
	2.0000	EACH	510.0000	1,200.0000	135.29 %	1,200.0000	135.29 %	
			1,020.00	2,400.00	1,380.00	2,400.00	1,380.00	
82	FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
83	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			65,000.00	65,000.00		65,000.00		
84	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
85	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
86	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-36.00	-36.00		-36.00		
87	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-92.06 %		-76.19 %	
			12,600.00	1,000.00	-11,600.00	3,000.00	-9,600.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$11,398,101.00	\$11,870,667.00	4.15%	\$12,290,130.20	7.83%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			\$11,398,101.00	\$11,870,667.00	4.15%	\$12,290,130.20	7.83%	